

Date: 13th November, 2023

To,	
The Manager,	Company Symbol: VUENOW
Listing Department,	Script Code: 531997
BSE Limited,	
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street	
28th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001	

<u>Subject: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 32 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations ,2015</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure regarding Statement of Deviation(s) or Variation(s) pursuant to Regulation 32 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully

For & On Behalf of Vuenow Infratech Limited (Formerly known as Good Value Irrigation Limited)

RAHUL ANANDRAO BHARGAV

Digitally signed by RAHUL ANANDRAO BHARGAV Date: 2023.11.13 10:42:29 +05'30'

Rahul Anandrao Bhargav Managing Director & CFO DIN: 08548577

General information about company				
Scrip Code*	531997			
NSE Symbol	Notlisted			
MSEI Symbol	Notlisted			
ISIN	INE164D01010			
Name of the listed entity	Vuenow Infratech Limited (Formerly known as Good Value Irrigation Limited)			

Statement(1)				
Mode of Fund Raising	Preferential Issues			
Description of mode of fund raising (Applicable in case of others is selected)				
Date of Raising Funds	09-08-2023			
Amount Raised (in Rs. Crores)	0.54			
Report filed for Quarter ended	30-09-2023			
Monitoring Agency	Not applicable			
Monitoring Agency Name, if applicable				
Is there a Deviation / Variation in use of funds raised	No			
If yes, whether the same is pursuant to change in terms of a contract or objects, which was approved by the shareholders				
If Yes, Date of shareholder Approval				
Explanation for the Deviation / Variation				
Comments of the Audit Committee after review	NA			
Comments of the auditors, if any	NA			

Sr.	Original Object	Modified Object, if any	Original Allocation	Modified allocation, if any	Funds Utilised	Amount of Deviation/Variation for the quarter according to applicable object	Remarks if any
1	Funding the business growth, capital expenditure, expansion plans including investments in Companies, exploring newinitiatives, working capital, and other general corporate purposes	NA	0.54	0	0	0	

Signatory Details		
Name of signatory	Rahul anandrao bhargav	
Designation of person	Managing Director	
Place	Mumbai	
Date	02-11-2023	

file:///H:/Good value irrigation/BSE Compliance/2023-2024/September 2023/Reg 32/Report.html